# The Bharat Scouts and Guides

**Creating Better India** 

Circular No.: 201 / 2024

: 18th Oct. 2024

### **National Headquarters**

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To,
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of the
Bharat Scouts and Guides
INDIAN UNION.

## SUB: THEME FOR DIAMOND JUBILEE CELEBRATION OF THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters

The Bharat Scouts and Guide is going to celebrate its 75<sup>th</sup> anniversary as a **Diamond Jubilee** in 2025. The launching of Diamond Jubilee celebration will commence from 07<sup>th</sup> November 2024. As we gear up to celebrate the Diamond Jubilee of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, the committee constituted to select the theme recommended "**Sashakt Yuva**, **Vikshit Bharat**" being the theme of Diamond Jubilee Celebration of BSG:

### Theme - "Sashakt Yuva, Vikshit Bharat" (सशक्त युवा विकसित भारत)

This theme reflects our commitment to empowering youth and fostering their development as leaders who contribute positively to our nation. It emphasizes the role of young people in nation-building and highlights the importance of skill development, leadership, and active participation in community service.

The celebrations under this theme will not only honour our past achievements but also inspire the youth to take proactive roles in shaping a prosperous and progressive India ensuing our Hon'ble Prime Minister dream of Vikshit Bharat.

We believe that "Sashakt Yuva, Vikshit Bharat" will resonate deeply with our members and the wider community, creating a platform for engaging discussions, activities, and initiatives throughout the Diamond jubilee celebrations.

The celebration theme to be prominently displayed in all official communications, promotional materials, banners and posters etc. related to the  $75^{th}$  anniversary celebrations at all Levels.

We look forward for your enthusiastic participation in making this celebration a grand success.

Thanking You!!

Your Sincerely,

(Amar B. Chettri) Executive Director

#### Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.